Features
• Ranges
0-1 m/s, 0-2 m/s, 0-5 m/s, 0-10 m/s, 0-20 m/s
• Outputs
0-10 Vdc, 2-10 Vdc, 0-5 Vdc, 1-5 Vdc or 4-20 mA
• Accuracy Air Velocity
± 5 % for FS
• Power supply 24 Vac/dc

• HVAC supply or extract air measuring
• Clean room monitoring and control etc
Ordering codes
Type
0 = no output
1 = 0-10 Vdc
2 = 2-10 Vdc
3 = 0-5 Vdc
4 = 1-5 Vdc
5 = 4-20 mA
Air Velocity
Output
M = Modbus
RS485
Option
AVP 01 = 0-1 m/s
02 = 0-2 m/s
05 = 0-5 m/s
10 = 0-10 m/s
20 = 0-20 m/s
Air Velocity
Range
Ordering examples
AVP 011
Air Velocity transmitter
Ranges 0-1 m/s
Output 0-10 Vdc
AVP 055 M
Air Velocity transmitter
Ranges 0-5 m/s
Output  4-20 mA
Modbus RS485
AVP 011
                                       AIR VELOCITY PROBE
Technical data
Electrical Power Supply 24 Vac (± %5), 50-60 Hz
15-35 Vdc
Power Consumption < 2.5 W
Outputs Current Output 4-20 mA, maximum 500 Ω
Voltage Output 0-10 Vdc, minimum 1.000 Ω
0-5 Vdc, minimum 1.000 Ω
Relay Output max. rating 1A @ 220 Vac
Accuracy Air Velocity ± 5 % for FS
General Data Sensing Element Hotwire PT1200
Media Air or non-aggressive gasses
Operating Temperature -25 to +70°C
Storage Temperature -30 to +85°C
Ranges fixed at factory 0-1 m/s
0-2 m/s
0-5 m/s
0-10 m/s
0-20 m/s
Connections cable 5x0.34 mm2 LIYY, 1 meter
brown 15…35 Vdc or 24 Vac (± %5, 50-60 Hz)
white ground for power and reference for outputs
green analog output for AV
yellow modbus communication positive pair
grey modbus communication negative pair
Protection Enclosure IP65
Probe IP10
Standards EMC Directive EN 61326-1
CE Conformity CE1708
Dimensions Probe diameter 13 mm,  length 250 mm
Packed 320 x 120 x 20 mm
Weight Packed 100 grams
General Notes
1.. High density of humidity may effect the measurements.
2.. Observe maximum permissible cable lengths.
3.. If cable runs parallel to the mains cable: Use shielded cables.
4.. Never test with flammable gasses.
5.. The cable entry always should have to be pointing downwards.
6.. The data indicated under ‘Technical Data’ apply only to vertically mounted transmitters.
7.. Transmitters should be far away from humidifiers, min. 2 meters.
Electrical Connections
1. Please be sure about current direction for current outputs and polarity for voltage outputs.